Financial Assets – measured at undiscounted amount receivable
Trade and other debtors 2,891 3,502
Amounts due from joint ventures 5 —

2,896 3,502

Financial Liabili2es – measured at amor2sed cost
Bank loans 3,206 3,413
Finance Leases 395 411
Trade and other creditors 4,341 4,296
Amounts due to joint ventures 35 —
Bank loans — 519

7,977 8,639

46 Na8onal Milk Records PLC

Notes to the Financial Statements (con2nued)

27. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (con2nued)
COMPANY

Restated
As at As at

30 June 30 June
2018 2017
£’000 £’000

Financial Assets – measured at undiscounted amount receivable
Trade and other debtors 2,891 1,570
Amounts due from joint ventures 5 —

2,896 1,570

Financial Liabili2es – measured at amor2sed cost
Bank loans 3,206 3,413
Finance Leases 395 411
Financial Liabili8es – measured at undiscounted amount payable
Trade and other creditors 4,341 3,481
Amounts due to other group companies — 2,841
Amounts due to joint ventures 35 —

7,977 10,146

28. ULTIMATE PARENT COMPANY AND CONTROLLING PARTY
The Directors consider that the Group has no single ul8mate parent company nor a controlling party.

29. RESTATEMENTS
Company Tangible fixed assets – Motor Vehicles

As previously
stated Adjustment Restated
£’000 £’000 £’000

NBV at 31 March 2016 359 47 406
Addi8ons 307 (95) 212
Disposals at book value (21) 6 (15)
Deprecia8on in the period (267) 72 (195)

NBV at 30 June 2017 378 30 408

Company Finance lease creditor
As previously

stated Adjustment Restated
£’000 £’000 £’000

At 31 March 2016 642 (224) 418
Addi8ons 307 (95) 212
Disposals (43) 92 49
Interest 48 (19) 29
Repayments (297) — (297)

At 30 June 2017 657 (246) 411

Annual Report and Consolidated Financial Statements 2018 47

Notes to the Financial Statements (con2nued)

29. RESTATEMENTS (con2nued)
During the year management has reassessed the measurement basis rela8ng to the recogni8on of assets held under
finance leases and the associated liability. The significant element of this relates to the fact that previously finance leases
had been recognised based on the invoice value of the vehicle and following this reassessment brought forward balances
at 01 April 2016 and for the 15 month period ended 30 June 2017 have been restated to reflect finance lease valua8ons